I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2022-04-06/R-1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on April 6, 2022.

This the 7th day of April, 2022.

Uny T. Hawry

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2022-04-06/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 2. Approve Council Naming Committee Recommendation to Place the Name of Fred Battle on the Peace and Justice Plaza Marker. (R-2)
- 3. Approve the Process for Submitting and Reporting on Petition/Resolution/Proclamation Requests by Members of the Chapel Hill Town Council. (R-3)
- 4. Extend the Criminal Justice Debt Program Advisory Committee Members' Terms Yearly as the Program is Funded During Each Budget Cycle. (R-4)
- 5. Adopt Minutes from October 13, and 27 and November 17, 2021 Meetings. (R-5)
- 6. Designate a Voting Delegate to the NC League of Municipalities Annual Conference. (R-6)

This the 6th day of April, 2022.